## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY : No. 2967 Disciplinary Docket No.3

COUNSEL,

No. 40 DB 2023

Petitioner

Attorney Registration No. 92676

(Montgomery County)

PATRICK FRANCIS LOMAX,

٧.

:

Respondent

## **ORDER**

### PER CURIAM

**AND NOW,** this 26<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2024, upon consideration of the Verified Statement of Resignation, Patrick Francis Lomax is disbarred on consent from the Bar of this Commonwealth, retroactive to April 21, 2023. See Pa.R.D.E. 215. Respondent shall comply with the provisions of Pa.R.D.E. 217 and pay costs to the Disciplinary Board. See Pa.R.D.E. 208(g).

A True Copy Nicole Traini As Of 07/26/2024

Attest: Mull Jami
Chief Clerk
Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE MATTER OF

: No. 2967 Disciplinary Docket No. 3

40 DB 2023

: (Court of Common Pleas of Delaware : County, Case # CP-23-CR-0001172-

2020)

PATRICK FRANCIS LOMAX

: Atty. Registration No. 92676

: (Montgomery County)

RECEIVED

JUL 0 8 2024

RESIGNATION UNDER Pa.R.D.E. 215

DISTRICT II OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL

Patrick Francis Lomax, hereby tenders his unconditional resignation from the practice of law in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in conformity with Pa.R.D.E. 215 ("Enforcement Rules") and further states as follows:

- 1. He is a formerly admitted attorney in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having been admitted to the bar on or about May 18, 2004. His attorney registration number is 92676.
- 2. By Notice of Criminal Conviction dated March 6, 2023, Office of Disciplinary Counsel (ODC) requested this Honorable Court to enter a Rule to Show Cause Why Respondent should not be temporarily suspended from the practice of law until final discipline is imposed in connection with Respondent's multiple felony and misdemeanor charges in a case captioned Commonwealth

07/09/2024

The Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

- v. Patrick Francis Lomax, Docket No. CP-23-CR-0001172-2020 (C.C.P. Delaware Co.). A true and correct copy of the March 6, 2023 Notice of Criminal Conviction, with Exhibits, is attached and labelled "Attachment A."
- 3. By letter dated March 27, 2023, Respondent advised the Court his criminal case was awaiting sentencing and he had no objection to ODC's request for an Order of Temporary Suspension. A true and correct copy of the March 27, 2023 letter is attached and labelled "Attachment B."
- 4. By Order dated April 21, 2023, the Court placed Respondent on temporary suspension. A true and correct copy of the April 21, 2023, Order is attached and labelled "Attachment C."
- 5. On June 7, 2023, Respondent filed with the Disciplinary Board his Statement of Compliance pursuant to Enforcement Rule 217(e). A true and correct copy of Respondent's Statement of Compliance is attached and labelled "Attachment D."
- 6. On July 21, 2023, Respondent was sentenced in No. CP-23-CR-0001172-2020 to an aggregate period of confinement of not less than 60 months and not more than 120 months and an aggregate term of probation of 10 years. A true and correct copy of the Certificate of Imposition of Sentence in connection with Case No. CP-23-CR-0001172-2020 is attached and

labelled "Attachment E."

- 7. On April 18, 2024, a Criminal Information was filed in *Commonwealth v. Patrick Francis Lomax*, Docket No. CP-23-CR-0000395-2024, (C.C.P. Delaware Co.). Respondent pled guilty to Count 1, Photograph or Film Sex Act of a Person under the age of 18 years, in violation of 18 Pa.C.S.§ 6312(b)(2) (F1), Count 3, Child Pornography, in violation of 18 Pa.C.S.§ 6312(d) (F2) and Count 43, Invasion of Privacy, in violation of 18 Pa.C.S.§ 7507.1 (M2) and was sentenced to an aggregate period of confinement of not less than 4 years and not more than 8 years and an aggregate term of probation of 2 years, sentence to run consecutive to Case No. CP-23-CR-0001172-2020. A certified copy of the Certificate of Imposition of Sentence in connection with Case No. CP-23-CR-0000395-2024 is attached and labelled "Attachment F."
- 8. By letter dated May 18, 2024, Respondent advised ODC of his conviction in Case No. CP-23-CR-0000395-2024; requested ODC forward paperwork to him so he could execute his resignation and requested that the date of his disbarment on consent be retroactive to the date of temporary suspension.
  - 9. Respondent desires to submit his resignation as a member of said

bar.

- 10. Respondent's resignation is freely and voluntarily rendered; he is not being subjected to coercion or duress and he is fully aware of the implications of submitting this resignation.
- 11. Respondent acknowledges that he is fully aware of his right to consult and employ counsel to represent him in the instant proceeding. He has/kas not retained consulted with and acted upon the advice of counsel in connection with his decision to execute the within resignation.
- 12. He is aware that there is presently pending an investigation into allegations that he has been guilty of misconduct, the nature of which allegations have been made known to him by service of the Notice of Criminal Conviction letter dated March 6, 2023, and labelled Attachment "A".
- 13. He acknowledges that the material facts upon which the complaint is predicated contained in Attachment "A" are true.
- 14. He submits the within resignation because he knows that he could not successfully defend himself against the charges of professional misconduct set forth in the Attachment.
- 15. He is fully aware that the submission of this Resignation Statement is irrevocable and that he can only apply for reinstatement to the practice of

law pursuant to the provisions of Enforcement Rule 218(b) and (c).

- 16. He is aware that pursuant to Enforcement Rule 215(c) the fact that he has tendered his resignation shall become a matter of public record immediately upon delivery of the resignation statement to Disciplinary Counsel or the Board Prothonotary.
- 18. After entry of the order disbarring him on consent, he will file a supplemental verified statement of compliance as required by Enforcement Rule 217(e) (1).
- 19. He is aware that the waiting period for eligibility to apply for reinstatement to the practice of law under Enforcement Rule 218(b) shall not begin until he files the supplemental verified statement of compliance required by Enforcement Rule 217(e)(1) containing the information and documentation not applicable at the time of the statement filed by him on June 7, 2023, and if the order of disbarment contains a provision that makes the disbarment retroactive to an earlier date, then the waiting period will be deemed to have begun on that earlier date.
- 20. He understands that although ODC does not oppose his request, the decision to grant his request for retroactivity is within the Court's discretion.

It is understood that the statements made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S., Section 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Signed this (	day of July	2024.		
	1	1		
		Italy (	1/2	
	JA.	PATRICK FRAN	NCIS LOMAX	
Ca	ash Slip	(Respondent)		
UM Signatu				
UA WITNESS:	te: 7/1/54			

Filed 3/6/2023 3:10:00 PM Supreme Court Western District 2967 DD3

OF THE OF THE

Thomas J. Farrell, Esquire Chief Disciplinary Counsel

601 Commonwealth Avenue Suite 2700 P.O. Box 62485 Harrisburg, PA 17106-2485 (717) 783-0990 (717) 783-4963 (Fax) Raymond S. Wierciszewski, Esquire SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA Deputy Chief Disciplinary Counsel



CHIEF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL www.padisciplinaryboard.org

Disciplinary Counsel-In-Charge
DI- Ramona Mariani
DII- Harold E. Ciampoli, Jr.
DIII- Krista K. Beatty
DIV- James M. Fax
Special Projects-Anthony P. Sodroski

March 6, 2023

Prothonotary
Supreme Court of Pennsylvania
Western District Office
414 Grant Street
801 City-County Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Attention: Betsy Ceraso, Esq. Deputy Prothonotary

RE: Notice of Criminal Conviction
Patrick Francis Lomax, Esquire
Attorney Registration No. 92676

No. 40 DB 2023

ODC File No. C2-21-453

## Dear Prothonotary:

Based on the criminal convictions of Patrick Francis Lomax ("Respondent"), Office of Disciplinary Counsel (ODC) requests that the Court enter a Rule to Show Cause why Respondent should not be temporarily suspended from the practice of law until final discipline is imposed.

Pursuant to Pa.R.D.E. 214(c), attached please find a certified copy of the Information and Verdict Slip showing the multiple felony and misdemeanor charges against Respondent (collectively ODC-1). On Betsy Ceraso, Esq. Deputy Prothonotary March 6, 2023 Page 2

January 23, 2023, in a case captioned *Commonwealth v. Patrick Francis. Lomax*, Docket No. CP-23-CR-0001172-2020 (C.C.P. Delaware Co.), Respondent was convicted in a bench trial by the Honorable G. Michael Green of:

- nine counts of Photograph or Film Sex Act of a Person under the age of 18 years, in violation of 18 Pa.C.S. § 6312(b)(2);
- eight counts of Possession of Child Pornography, in violation of 18 Pa.C.S. § 6312(d);
- nine counts of Intercept Communications, in violation of 18 Pa.C.S. § 5703;
- one count of Criminal Use of a Communication Facility, in violation of 18 Pa.C.S. § 7512;
- three counts of Produce/Present/Direct Obscene Performance Depicting a Minor, in violation of 18 Pa.C.S. § 5903; and
- nine counts of Invasion of Privacy, in violation of 18 Pa.C.S. § 7507.1.

On or about February 10, 2020, Respondent was arrested after victims notified the Media Police Department and the Delaware County District Attorney that Respondent had been secretly filming them engaging in sexual acts with Respondent's roommate. Further investigation revealed that over the course of five years there were a total of nine victims, including several minors, the details of which are provided in the certified copies of the Police Criminal Complaint and Affidavit of Probable Cause (ODC-2 and ODC-3, respectively).

After a two-year span of extensive motion practice, Respondent agreed to a stipulated bench trial on thirty-nine charges. Assistant District

Betsy Ceraso, Esq. Deputy Prothonotary March 6, 2023 Page 3

Attorney Kristen J. Kemp provided to ODC a redacted copy of said stipulation. (ODC-4) On January 23, 2023, Respondent was found guilty on all thirty-nine (39) stipulated charges. Sentencing has been scheduled for April 14, 2023.

The crimes of which Respondent were convicted are punishable by imprisonment. Once Respondent is sentenced on April 14, 2023, ODC will be able to inform the Court of the terms and conditions of sentencing.

While awaiting sentencing, Respondent is restricted to home confinement and permitted to leave his home only to attend worship services and medical appointments.

Respondent is currently registered as active and was assigned registration number 92676. Respondent's office and residence address of record is:

49 Chestnut Street Pottstown, PA 19464

ODC has not been informed that Respondent is represented in this proceeding.

We have no information on whether Respondent will or will not appeal the conviction.

Respondent has no discipline of record.

Respondent did not report his conviction to ODC, as required by Pa.R.D.E. 214(a).

I respectfully and strongly recommend in this particular instance that the Supreme Court seriously consider, pursuant to Rule 214(d)(1), entering a rule directing Respondent to show cause why he should not be placed on temporary suspension as a result of the crimes of which he has been

Betsy Ceraso, Esq. Deputy Prothonotary March 6, 2023 Page 4

convicted. Attached is a proposed form of an Order appropriate for that purpose.

Pursuant to Rule 214(f)(1) and the explanatory Note that follows subdivision (f)(1), ODC will be instituting a formal proceeding before a hearing committee by filing a petition for discipline with the Board to determine the extent of the final discipline to be imposed.

This letter should serve as notice to Respondent that a conforming copy of all filings with the Court is to be served on Dana M. Pirone, Disciplinary Counsel, District II Office, Office of Disciplinary Counsel, 820 Adams Avenue, Suite 170, Trooper, PA 19403.

I certify that I have this day sent a copy of this letter and its attachments to Mr. Lomax, the Respondent, addressed to him at the address identified above.

Respectfully,

Anthony P. Sodroski

Disciplinary Counsel-In-Charge,

**Special Projects** 

APS:rlw Attachments

CC:

(via email) (w/attachments)

Marcee D. Sloan, Prothonotary, Disciplinary Board

Thomas J. Farrell, Chief Disciplinary Counsel

Harold E. Ciampoli, Jr., Counsel-in-Charge, District II

Dana M. Pirone, Disciplinary Counsel, District II

(by first class mail & certified mail RRR) (w/attachments)

Patrick Francis Lomax, Esquire, Respondent

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In the Matter of : No. Disciplinary Docket No. 3

PATRICK FRANCIS LOMAX : No. 40 DB 2023

: (Court of Common Pleas of Delaware : County, CP-23-CR-0001172-2020)

: Attorney Registration No. 92676

: (Montgomery County)

## **RULE TO SHOW CAUSE**

### PER CURIAM

AND NOW, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023, having been convicted in the Court of Common Pleas of Delaware County of photographing or filming a sex act involving a minor, possessing child pornography, intercepting communications, criminal of use facility, producing/presenting/directing communication obscene an performance depicting a minor, and invasion of privacy, a rule is issued upon Patrick Francis Lomax to show cause why he should not be placed on temporary suspension. See Pa.R.D.E. 214(d)(1).

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In the Matter of

: No. Disciplinary Docket No. 3

PATRICK FRANCIS LOMAX

: No. 40 DB 2023

: (Court of Common Pleas of Delaware : County, CP-23-CR-0001172-2020)

: Attorney Registration No. 92676

: (Montgomery County)

## **ORDER**

## **PER CURIAM**

AND NOW, this day of, 2023, [upon review
of the responses to a rule to show cause why Patrick Francis Lomax
should not be placed on temporary suspension] or [having received no
response to a rule to show cause why Patrick Francis Lomax should not be
placed on temporary suspension], the Rule is made absolute, and he is
placed on temporary suspension. See Pa.R.D.E. 214(d)(2). Respondent
shall comply with all the provisions of Pa.R.D.E. 217.

Respondent's right to petition for dissolution or amendment of this Order and to request accelerated disposition of any charges underlying this Order pursuant to Pa.R.D.E. 214(d)(4) and (f)(2) are specifically preserved.

This Order constitutes an imposition of public discipline. See Pa.R.D.E. 402(c)(2) (providing an exception to the confidentiality requirement of Rule 402 when "the investigation is predicated upon a conviction of the respondent-attorney for a crime").

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In the Matter of : No. Disciplinary Docket No. 3

PATRICK FRANCIS LOMAX : No. 40 DB 2023

(Court of Common Pleas of Delaware County, CP-23-CR-0001172-2020)

: Attorney Registration No. 92676

: (Montgomery County)

## **VERIFICATION**

The statements contained in the foregoing Notice of Criminal Conviction are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief and are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 3/4/2

Dana M Pirone

**Disciplinary Counsel** 

Attorney Registration No. 57221

# **EXHIBIT ODC-1**

## Delaware County Clerk of Courts Filed 4/3/2020 10:42 AM

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas County of Delaware 32nd Judicial District

CERTIFIED A TRUI COPY FROM THE RI THIS 27 DAY OF FOR A.D. 2023

MARY J. WALK, ESQUIRE, DIRECTOR

OFFICE OF JUDICIAL SUPPORT

INFORMATION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Patrick Francis Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Patrick Francis Lomax:

COUNT 1:

Photograph/Film/Depict on Computer Sex Act - Knowingly Depicts on Computer, Photo, stc - (F1)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 6312 §§ B2

COUNT 2:

Photograph/Film/Depict on Computer Sex Act - Knowingly Depicts on Computer, Photo, etc - (F1)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 8312 §§ B2

18

COUNT 3:

Photograph/Film/Depict on Computer Sex Act - Knowingly Depicts on Computer, Photo, etc - (F1)

On or about: 01/23/2020

G.J.

18 § 6312 §§ B2

COUNT 4:

Photograph/Film/Depict on Computer Sex Act - Knowingly Depicts on Computer, Photo, etc - (F1)

On or about 01/23/2020

18 § 6312 §6 B2

G.J.

COUNT 5:

Photograph/Film/Depict on Computer Sex Act - Knowingly Depicts on Computer, Photo, etc - (F1)

On or about 01/23/2020

18 § 6312 §§ B2

G.J.

Photograph/Film/Depict on Computer Sex Act - Knowingly Depicts on Computer, Photo, etc - (F1)

COUNT 6:

On or about 01/23/2020

18 § 6312 §§ B2

G.J.

COUNT 7:

Photograph/Film/Depict on Computer Sex Act - Knowingly Depicts on Computer, Photo, etc - (F1)

GJ.

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 6312 §§ B2

COUNT 8:

Photograph/Film/Depict on Computer Sex Act - Knewingly Depicts on Computer, Photo, etc - (F1)

COUNT 9:

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 6312 §§ B2

GJ.

Photograph/Film/Depict on Computer Sex Act - Knowingly Depicts on Computer, Photo, etc - (F1)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 5 5312 55 B2

**CPCMS 9001** 

Printed: 04/03/2020 10:42:27AM



#### INFORMATION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Patrick Francis Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Patrick Francis Lomax:

G.J.

COUNT 18:

Child Pornography - (F2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

18 § 6312 §§ D

COUNT 11:

Child Pernography - (F2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

18 § 6312 §§ D

COUNT 12:

Child Pornography - (F2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

18 § 6312 §§ D

18 § 6312 §§ D

COUNT 13:

Child Pornography - (F2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

Child Pornography - (F2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

18 § 6312 §§ D

COUNT 15:

COUNT 14:

Child Pomography - (F2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

18 § 6312 §§ D

COUNT 18:

Child Pomography - (F2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

18 § 6312 §§ D

COUNT 17:

Child Pornography - (F2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

18 5 6312 55 D

**CPCMS 9001** 

Printed: 04/03/2020 10:42:27AM



#### **INFORMATION**

## Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Patrick Francis Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Patrick Francis Lomax:

COUNT 18:

Child Pornography - (F2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 6312 §§ D

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

COUNT 19:

Intercept Communications - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 5703 §§ 1

Intentionally intercapted, endeavored to intercept, or procured another person to intercept or endeavor to intercept, a wire, electronic, or oral communication

COUNT 20:

Intercept Communications - (F3)

On or about 01/23/2020

18 § 5703 §§ 1

Intentionally intercepted, endeavored to intercept, or procured another person to intercept or endeavor to intercept, a wire, electronic, or oral communication

**COUNT 21:** 

Intercept Communications - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 5703 §§ 1

intentionally intercepted, endeavored to intercept, or procured enother person to intercept or endeavor to intercept, a wire, electronic, or oral communication

COUNT 22:

Intercept Communications - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 5 5703 55 1

intentionally intercepted, endeavored to intercept, or procured another person to intercept or endeavor to intercept, a wire, electronic, or oral communication

COUNT 23;

Intercept Communications - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 5703 §§ 1

intentionally intercepted, endeavored to intercept, or procured another person to intercept or endeavor to intercept, a wire, electronic, or oral communication

COUNT 24:

intercept Communications - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 5 5703 55 1

Intentionally Intercepted, endeavored to intercept, or procured another person to intercept or endeavor to intercept, a wire, electronic, or oral communication



#### INFORMATION

## Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Patrick Francis Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Patrick Francis Lomax:

COUNT 25:

Intercept Communications - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 5 5703 55 1

intentionally intercepted, endeavored to intercept, or procured another person to intercept or endeavor to intercept, a wire, electronic, or oral communication

COUNT 26:

intercept Communications - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 5 5703 55 1

Intentionally intercepted, endeavored to intercept, or procured another person to intercept or endeavor to intercept, a wire, electronic, or oral communication

COUNT 27:

intercept Communications - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 5703 §§ 1

internismally intercepted, endeavored to intercept, or procured another person to intercept or endeavor to intercept, a wire, electronic, or orei communication

COUNT 28;

Criminal Use Of Communication Facility - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7612 §§ A

Used a communication facility to commit, cause, or facilitate the commission or the attempt thereof of a crime which constitutes e felony under the Crimes Code, 18 Pa.C.S. 101 et seq., or under the Act of April 14, 1972 (p.t. 233, no. 64), known as the controlled substance, drug, device and cosmetic act

COUNT 29:

Criminal Use Of Communication Facility - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 5 7512 85 A

Used a communication facility to commit, cause, or facilitate the commission or the attempt thereof of a crime which constitutes a felony under the Crimes Code, 18 Pa.C.S. 101 at seq., or under the Act of April 14, 1972 (p.l. 233, no. 64), known as the controlled substance, drug, device and cosmetic act

COUNT 30-

Criminal Use Of Communication Facility - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7512 §§ A

Used a communication facility to commit, cause, or facilitate the commission or the attempt thereof of a crime which constitutes a fellony under the Crimes Code. 18 Pa.C.S. 101 at seq., or under the Act of April 14, 1972 (p.l. 233, no. 64), known as the controlled substance, drug, device and cosmetic act

COUNT 31:

Criminal Use Of Communication Facility - (F3)

On or about; 01/23/2020

18 § 7512 §§ A



#### INFORMATION

## Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Patrick Francis Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Altorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Patrick Francis Lomax:

Used a communication facility to commit, cause, or facilitate the commission or the attempt thereof of a crime which constitutes a felony under the Crimes Code, 18 Pa.C.S. 101 et seq., or under the Act of April 14, 1972 (p.l. 233, no. 64), known as the controlled substance, drug, device and cosmetic act

COUNT 32:

Criminal Use Of Communication Facility - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7512 §§ A

Used a communication facility to commit, cause, or facilitate the commission or the attempt thereof of a crime which constitutes a felony under the Crimes Code, 18 Pa.C.S. 101 et seq., or under the Act of April 14, 1972 (p.l. 233, no. 64), known as the controlled substance, drug, device and cosmetic act

COUNT 33:

Criminal Use Of Communication Facility - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7612 §§ A

Used a communication facility to commit, cause, or facilitate the commission or the attempt thereof of a crime which constitutes a felony under the Crimes Code, 18 Pa.C.S. 101 et seq., or under the Act of April 14, 1972 (p.l. 233, no. 64), known as the controlled substance, drug, device and cosmetic act

COUNT 34:

Criminal Use Of Communication Facility - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7512 §§ A

Used a communication facility to commit, cause, or facilitete the commission or the attempt thereof of a crime which constitutes a felony under the Crimes Code, 18 Pa.C.S. 101 et seq., or under the Act of April 14, 1972 (p.l. 233, no. 64), known as the controlled substance, drug, device and cosmetic act

**COUNT 35:** 

Criminal Use Of Communication Facility - (F3)

On or shout: 01/23/2020

18 & 7512 68 A

Used a communication facility to commit, cause, or facilitate the commission or the attempt thereof of a crime which constitutes a felony under the Crimes Code, 18 Pa.C.S. 101 et seq., or under the Act of April 14, 1972 (p.l. 233, no. 64), known as the controlled substance, drug, device and cosmetic act

COUNT 36:

Criminal Use Of Communication Facility - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7512 §§ A

Used a communication facility to commit, cause, or facilitate the commission or the attempt thereof of a crime which constitutes a felony under the Crimes Code, 18 Pa.C.S. 101 et seq., or under the Act of April 14, 1972 (p.l. 233, no. 64), known as the controlled substance, drug, device and cosmetic act

COUNT 37:

Produce/Present/Direct Obscene Performance - Minor - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 5903 §§ Atil

PRODUCE/PRESENT/DIRECT OBSCENE PERFORMANCE-MINOR



#### INFORMATION

## Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Patrick Francis Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Patrick Francis Lomax:

COUNT 3B:

Produce/Present/Direct Obscene Performance - Minor - (F3)

On or about 01/23/2020

1B 6 5903 66 A5ü

PRODUCE/PRESENT/DIRECT OBSCENE PERFORMANCE-MINOR

COUNT 39:

Produce/Present/Direct Obscene Performance - Minor - (F3)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 5903 §§ A5ii

PRODUCE/PRESENT/DIRECT OBSCENE PERFORMANCE-MINOR

COUNT 40:

Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out consent - (M2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7507.1 §§ A1

Unlawfully, for the purpose of arousing or gralifying the sexual desire of a person, knowingly viewed, photographed, videotapes, electronically depicted, filmed, or otherwise recorded another person without that person's knowledge and consent, while that person was in a state of full or partial nuclity and was in a place where that person would have had a reasonable expectation of privacy

J.H.

COUNT 41:

Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person wout consent - (#2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7507.1 §§ A1

Unlewfully, for the purpose of arousing or gratifying the sexual dealer of a person, knowingly viewed, photographed, videotapes, electronically depicted, filmed, or otherwise recorded another person without that person's knowledge and consent, while that person was in a state of full or partial mudity and was in a place where that person would have had a reasonable expectation of privacy

J.S.

COUNT 42;

invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out consent - (M2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

16 § 7507.1 §§ A1

Unlawfully, for the purpose of arousing or gratifying the sexual desire of a person, knowingly viewed, photographed, videobapes, electronically depicted, filmed, or otherwise recorded another person without that person's knowledge and consent, while that person was in a state of full or partial mudity and was in a place where that person would have had a restonable expectation of privacy

K,S.

COUNT 43;

Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out consent - (M2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7507.1 §§ A1

**CPCMS 9001** 

Printed: 04/03/2020 10:42:27AM



#### INFORMATION

#### Commonwealth of Pennsylvania V. Patrick Francis Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Patrick Francis Lomax:

Unlawfully, for the purpose of arousing or gratifying the sexual desire of a person, knowingly viewed, photographed, videotapes, electronically depicted, filmed, or otherwise recorded another person without that person's knowledge and consent, while that person was in a state of full or partial nuclty and was in a place where that person would have had a reasonable expectation of privacy

C.M.

COUNT 44:

Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out consent - (M2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 5 7507.1 55 A1

Unlawfully, for the purpose of arousing or gratifying the sexual desire of a person, knowingly viewed, photographed, videotapes, electronically depicted, filmed, or otherwise recorded another person without that person's knowledge and consent, while that person was in a state of full or partial nudity and was in a place where that person would have hed a reasonable expectation of privacy

S.L.

**COUNT 45:** 

invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out consent - (M2)

On or about 01/23/2020

18 § 7507.1 §§ A1

Unlawfully, for the purpose of arousing or gratifying the sexual desire of a person, knowingly viewed, photographed, videotapes, electronically depicted, filmed, or otherwise recorded another person without that person's knowledge and consent, while that person was in a state of full or partial nudity and was in a place where that person would have had a reasonable expectation of privacy

S.M.

COUNT 46:

Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out consent - (M2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7507.1 §§ A1

Unlawfully, for the purpose of arousing or gratifying the sexual desire of a person, knowingly viewed, photographed, videotapes, electronically depicted, filmed, or otherwise recorded another person without that person's knowledge and consent, while that person was in a state of full or partial nuclity and was in a place where that person would have had a reasonable expectation of Drivacy

B.O.

COUNT 47:

Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out consent - (M2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7507,1 §§ A1



#### INFORMATION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania v. Patrick Francis Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Patrick Francis Lomax:

Unlawfully, for the purpose of arousing or gratifying the sexual desire of a person, knowingly viewed, photographed, videotapes, electronically depicted, filmed, or otherwise recorded another person without that person's knowledge and consent, white that't person was in a state of full or partial mudity and was in a place where that person would have had a reasonable expectation of privacy.

G.J.

COUNT 48:

Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. person w/out consent - (M2)

On or about: 01/23/2020

18 § 7507.1 §§ A1

Unlawfully, for the purpose of arousing or graffying the sexual desire of a person, knowingly viewed, photographed, videotapes, electronically depicted, filmed, or otherwise recorded another person without that person's knowledge and consent, while that person was in a state of full or partial mudity and was in a place where that person would have had a reasonable expectation of privacy

D.B.

#### **NOTAMAGANI**



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas Courty of Delaware 32hd Judicki District

Commonwealth of Pennsylvanis

v.

Patrick Francia Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware,

Pennsylvania, Petrick Francis Lomax:

(ZM) 1A §\$ 1.70GY § 81 GA (SM) 1A 88 1.7027 881 AA (SM) 1A 88 1.7037 8 81 EA (SM) 14 88 1.7037 881 SA (SM) IA 88 1.7027 881 IA (SM) 1A 88 1.7027 8 81 0A 39 18 \$ 5903 \$\$ VEH 6E 38 18 § 5903 §§ ASII (F3) 37 18 § 5903 §§ ASH (F3) 36 18 \$ 1212 \$\$ V (E3) 35 18 \$ 7512 \$\$ A (F3) 34 18 \$ 1212 \$8 V (E3) 33 18 6 7512 §§ A (F3) 32 18 § 7512 §§ A (F3) 31 18 \$ 7512 \$\$ A (F3) 30 18 \$ 7512 \$ \$ A (F3) 29 18 \$ 7512 \$\$ A (F3) 28 18 \$ 7512 \$8 A (FB) 27 18 \$ 5703 \$\$ 1 TS 26 18 \$ 5703 \$5 1 (F3) 25 18 \$ 5703 \$\$ 1 (F3) 24 18 8 2503 88 1 (F3) 23 18 \$ 5703 \$8 1 (F3) (ET) 1 8 5 5073 8 81 SX Z1 18 8 2102 88 1 (E3) 20 18 \$ 2403 \$81 (F3) 18 18 § E049 § 81 61 18 18 2 6312 26 D (F2) 17 18 \$ 6312 \$\$ D (F2) 16 18 \$ 6312 \$\$ D (F2) 12 18 8 8315 82 D (ES) 14 18 2 0315 22 D (ES) 13 18 @ @315 @@ D (LS) 15 18 @ 6312 @@ D (F2) 11 18 8 6317 88 D (F2) 10 18 @ e315 @ D (ES) 8 18 @ e315 @ BS (E4) 8 18 2 6312 28 82 (F1) 1 18 2 6315 22 B5 (E1) e 18 8 6315 88 BS (E1) 2 18 2 6315 22 BS (F1) 4 48 @ e315 @@ BS (E1) 3 48 2 8315 22 BS (E1) S 18 8 8315 28 BS (E1) and Section: 1 18 @ 6312 @@ 65 (E1) Ciletion of Statute



#### INFORMATION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Patrick Francis Lomax

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0001172-2020

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Patrick Francis Lomex:

48 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 (M2)

47 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 (M2)

48 18 § 7507.1 §§ A1 (M2)

All of which is against the Act of Assembly and the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Delaware County District Attorney

July Hitem

Jack Stolistelmer

## IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA CRIMINAL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	: No. 1	172-2020 CERTUFIED A TRUE AND COFIRECT
٧.	:	COPY FROM THE RECORD
PATRICK LOMAX	:	THIS 27 DAY OF FEB A.D. 2033
,		MARY J. WALK, ESQUIRE, DIRECTOR
VE	RDICT	OFFICE OF JUDICIAL SUPPORT)
Count 1: 18 BACS & 6212(B)(2)		n Sex Act of a Person under
18 years old in reference to Justin H.	-notograph or Fini	I SEX WELD I & L. 619011 MINGEL
Guilty X	Not Guilty	
	<b>.</b>	0. 1
Count 2: 18 PACS § 6312(B)(2) 18 years old in reference to Julia S.	Photograph or Fili	m Sex Act of a Person under
•	ki – k 🗘 ailea .	
Guilty	Not Guilty	
Count 3: 18 PACS § 6312(B)(2)	Photograph or Fili	m Sex Act of a Person under
18 years old in reference to Kayla S.		
Guilty X	Not Guilty	
Count 4: 18 PACS § 6312(B)(2) - F	Photograph or Film	n Sav Act of a Parson under
18 years old in reference to Kayla S.	Totograph or thin	If dex Act of a Ferson under
Guilty X	Not Guilty	
<u> </u>	·	
Count 5: 18 PACS § 8312(B)(2) - F	Photograph or Film	n Sex Act of a Person under
18 years old in reference to Kayla S.		
Guilty <u>X</u>	Not Guilty	OFFICE OF JUDICIAL SUPPORT
		WARY & WALK, ESQUIRE, DIRECTOR
	£	TOP GA AS TO YAG I'M SHIT
		COPY FROM THE RECORD
		CERTIFIED A TABLE ALL.

18 ye	Count 6: 18 Pars old in refere	PACS § 6312(B)(2) - Pho ence to Kayla S.	tograph or Film Sex Act	of a Person under
	Guilty	×	Not Guilty	
18 ye	<u>Count 7</u> : 18 pars old in refere	PACS § 6312(B)(2) - Pho ence to Kayla S.	tograph or Film Sex Act	of a Person under
	Guilty	×	Not Guilty	
18 ye	Count 8: 18 F ars old in refere	PACS § 6312(B)(2) - Pho ence to Kayla S.	tograph or Film Sex Act	of a Person under
	Guilty	X	Not Guilty	
18 ye		PACS § 6312(B)(2) - Pho ence to Kayla S.	tograph or Film Sex Act	of a Person under
	Guilty	<u>×</u>	Not Guilty	
S.	<u>Count 10</u> : 18	PACS § 6312(D) - Posse	ssion of Child Pornograp	hy depicting Kayla
	Guilty	X	Not Guilty	
S.	Count 11: 18	PACS § 6312(D) - Posse	ssion of Child Pornograp	hy depicting Kayla
	Guilty	×	Not Guilty	

S.	Count 12: 18	B PACS § 6312(D) - Pos	seession of Child (	Pornography depicting Kayla
	Guilty	<u>×</u>	Not Guilty	
S.	<u>Count 13</u> : 18	B PACS § 6312(D) - Pos	ssession of Child I	Pornography depicting Kayla
	Guilty	<u>×</u>	Not Guilty	
S.	Count 14: 18	8 PACS § 6312(D) - Pos	ssession of Child I	Pornography depicting Kayla
	Guilty	<u>×</u>	Not Guilty	
S.	<u>Count 15</u> : 11	B PACS § 6312(D) - Pos	ssession of Child I	Pornography depicting Kayla
	Guilty	<u>×</u>	Not Guilty	
S.	<u>Count 16</u> : 18	8 PACS § 6312(D) - Pos	ssession of Child I	Pornography depicting Kayla
	Guilty	X	Not Guilty	
H. an	<u>Count 18</u> : 18 d Julia S.	B PACS § 6312(D) - Pos	ssession of Child F	Pornography depicting Justin
	Guilty	X	Not Guilty	

<u>Count 19</u> :	18 P.	ACS§5	703 - Interd	cept Communicati	ons of Justin H.
Guil	ty .	X		Not Guilty	
Count 20:	18 P	ACS § 5	703 - Interd	cept Communicati	ons of Julia S.
Guil	ity _	X		Not Guilty	
<u>Count 21</u> :	18 P	ACS § 5	703 - Interd	cept Communicati	ons of Samantha M.
Guil	ity <sub>.</sub>	<u>X</u> _		Not Guilty	
<u>Count 22</u> :	18 P.	ACS§5	703 - Interd	cept Communicati	ons of Kayla S.
Guil	lty .	X		Not Guilty	Managed and the second and the secon
Count 23:	18 P	ACS§5	703 - Interc	cept Communicati	ons of Crystal M.
Guil	ity .	X		Not Guilty	
			703 - Interd	cept Communicati	ons of Donna B.
Guil	ity .	X		Not Guilty	
<u>Count 25</u> :	18 P.	ACS § 5	703 - Interd	cept Communicati	ions of Jason K.
Guil	Ηv	X		Not Guilty	

-

ı

Count 26: 18 PACS § 5703 - Intercept Communications of Britney D.
Guilty Not Guilty
Count 27: 18 PACS § 5703 - Intercept Communications of Gemma J.
Guilty Not Guilty
Count 28: 18 PACS § 7512 - Criminal Use of a Communication Facility.
Guilty Not Guilty
Count 37: 18 PACS § 5903 – Produce/Present/Direct Obscene Performance
Depicting a Minor, Justin M.
Guilty Not Guilty
Count 39. 49 DACC 5 5003 - Deadwar/Drescut/Direct Observe Devicements
Count 38: 18 PACS § 5903 – Produce/Present/Direct Obscene Performance Depicting a Minor, Kayla S.
Guilty Not Guilty
0
<u>Count 39</u> : 18 PACS § 5903 — Produce/Present/Direct Obscene Performance Depicting a Minor, Julia S.
Guilty Not Guilty
Count 40: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Justin H.
Guilty Not Guilty

Guilty Not Guilty  Count 42: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Samantha M. Guilty Not Guilty  Count 43: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Kayla S. Guilty Not Guilty  Count 44: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Crystal M. Guilty Not Guilty  Not Guilty
Guilty Not Guilty  Count 43: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Kayla S.  Guilty Not Guilty  Count 44: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Crystal M.
Count 43: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Kayla S.  Guilty Not Guilty  Count 44: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Crystal M.
Guilty Not Guilty  Count 44: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Crystal M.
Count 44: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Crystal M.
Guilty Not Guilty
Count 45: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Donna B.
Guilty Not Guilty
Count 46: 18 PACS § 7507,1 – Invasion of Privacy – Jason K.
Guilty Not Guilty
Count 47: 49 DACS 6 7507 4 Invenion of Britage - Britage D
Count 47: 18 PACS § 7507.1 – Invasion of Privacy – Britney D.  Guilty Not Guilty

Guilty Not Guilty

BY THE COURT:

Date: January 23, 2023

G. MICHAEL GREEN, J.

Count 48: 18 PACS § 7507.1 - Invasion of Privacy - Gemma J.

## **EXHIBIT ODC-2**

#### POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF DELAWARE VS. (NAME and ADDRESS) Magisterial District Number: 32-1-28 **DEFENDANT:** FRANCIS LOMAX PATRICK DEBORAH KRULL, ESOUTRE MDJ Hon. Middle Name First Name 349 WEST BALTIMORE AVE Address: 606 N MONROE ST MEDIA, PA 19063 MEDIA, PA 19063 Telephone: (610)566-0872 **NCIC Extradition Code Type** M 1 - Felony Full 5 - Felony Pend. C - Misdemeanor Surrounding States Distance: 2 - Feigny Ltd. ☐ 6 - Felony Pend. Extradition Determ. D - Misdemeanor No Extradition A - Misdemeanor Full ☐ E - Misdemeanor Pending 3 - Felony Surrounding States F - Misdemeanor Pending Extradition Determ. B - Misdemeanor Limited 4 - Felony No Ext DEFENDANT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION Request Lab Service? Date Filed Complaint/Incident Number 02/10/2020 00127270/20200124M9761 ☐ YES 🗷 NO Co-Defendants? GENDER DOB 09/28/1978 Add'I. DOB **■** Male First Name Middle Name Last Marne AKA **□**Female Unknown RACE Asian ☐ Native American White ☐ Black ETHNICITY ☐ Unknown ☐ Hispanic Mon-Hispanic Gry (Gray) BLU (Biue) BRO (Brown) HAIR COLOR Red (Red/Aubn) SDY (Sandy) PLE (Purple) Blk (Black) ☐ WHI (White) XXX (Ink./Bald) GRN (Green) PNK (Ptnk) Ong (Orange) ☐ Bin (Blonde / Strawberry) ☐ Blk (Black) Blu (Blue) BRO (Brown) EYE COLOR GRN (Green) GRY (Gray) PNK (Pink) ☐ HAZ (Hazel) MAR (Maroon) ☐ MUL (Multicolored ☐ XXX (Unknown CERTIFIED A-IT: DNA WEIGHT (Ibs.) TYES IN NO DNA Location O COMMECT FRI Number MNU Number RECORRENT IN YES INO Defendant Fingerprinted DAY OF Fingerprint Classification **DEFENDANT VEHICLE INFORMATION** MARY State Hazmat Registration Comm'l Veh School Plate # Sticker (MM/YY) Ind. Velo FFICE П as Def. Year Make Model Style VIN Office of the attorney for the Commonwealth ▼ Approved □ Disapproved because: Officer Nicoleyoung 5185/41640 do hereby state: 1. I accuse the above named defendant who lives at the address set forth above ☐ I accuse the defendant whose name is unknown to me but who is described as ☐ I accuse the defendant whose name and popular designation are unknown to me and whom I have therefore designated as John Doe or Jane Doe with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at [ 023 ] DELAWARE CO CID 606 N MONROE ST MEDIA County [ 23 ] on or about 23 JANUARY 2020



•,	٠.					POLICE	CRIMIN	IAL COMPL	AINT
Docket Number		Date Filed	d OT	N/LiveSca	an Number	Com	plaint/Incide		
·		02/10/	2020					270/2020012	4M9761
Defendant Na	ame	First		1	liddle	1 -	ast	1.014.37	
			ATRICK		FRANCIS		· · · · · ·	LOMAX	
there is more th Set forth a <i>brief</i> sum s not sufficient. In a s	nary of tr mary of tr numinary	e offense, ea ne facts sufficien case, you must	ach offense : It to advise the di clie the specific s	should be realon(s) an	w with each Act of A s numbered chronoline nature of the offense(s) of d subsection(s) of the statut with of an account must be	ogically, charged. A citatio (a) or ordinance	n to the statute(s) (s) allegedly violat	allegedly violated, witho ted.in addition, social sec	ut more, curity
Inchoate Offense	☐ Att	empt 901 A		icitation 902 A		onspiracy 9 903	Number o	of Victims Age 6	D or Older _ D
X i	T	6312	B2.	of the	. 18	9	F1		
Offense	_	Section	Subsection		PA Statute (Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIERS Coo
PennDOT Data (if applicable)		nident mber			☐ Safet	y Zone		☐ Worl	c Zone
tatute Description	_	1	of statute or o	rdinance):					
Photograph/i					Knawi				
	☐ Att		☐ Sol	icitation		onspiracy 8 903	Number	of Victims Age 6	0 or Older 0
	T		· · · · ·	1		-		<del></del>	
Lead? 2		6312 Section	D	of the		9 Counts	F2 Grade	MOVO Officer Only	LIOPANIO CO
Offense f		ident	Subsection		PA Statute (Title)		Graue	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Coo
(If applicable	Nu	mber	of Statute or o	rdinence):	☐ Safet	y Zone	<del>_</del> <del>.</del> _	Ŭ Worl	k Zone
Child Pornogr	•								
cts of the accuse									
					Comax, in the Co				
					videotape or other tion of such act, in				
					a. C.S. 6312(d)	MORRIOLI DI	2000011 03	12(0) Of the Peni	
Inchoate Offense	18 :	empt 901 A		i <b>citatio</b> n 902 A		onspiracy 8 903	Number (	of Victims Age 6	0 or Older 0
Lead? 3		5703	1.	of the	18	9	F3		
Offense:	#	Section	Subsection		PA Statute (Title)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Co
PennDOT Dat	~	ident			☐ Safet	y Zone		☐ Worl	k Zone
(if applicable	<i>,</i>	mber				y Zone			
Statute Descriptio INTERCEPT C				roinance):					
cts of the accuse									4.5
NTERCEPT C	OMM	UNICATIO	NS The Ac		ck Lomax, in the (				
chapter, a pers	ion is g	guilty of a f	elony of the	third de	gree if he intention	nally interce	pts, endeav	ors to intercept,	or procures ar
other person to	interc	ept or end	eavor to int	ercept a	ny wire, electronic	or oral com	munication.	., that is to say th	e actor,*, in
Violation of Sec	tion 5	703 (1) of	me Pennsy	nvaniaCi	îmes Code, as ar	nended, 18	Pa.C.S. 570	U3 ( <b>1</b> )	

Docket Number   Date Filed   OTN/LiveScan Number   Complaint/Incident Number												
			02/10/2020				Zij (talibe.			00127270/20200124M9761		
						Middle			Last			
Defendant Name		me	PATRICK				FRANCI	S			LOMAX	
		7. 7.4										
Inchoat Offense		] Atte 18 9	O1 A				Conspiracy 18 903		Number of Victims Age 60 or Older 0			
Lead?	4		7512	A		of the	18	9		F3		
Of	fense 🖡		Section	Subse	c <b>S</b> on		PA Statute (Title)	Сош	its	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
PennDOT (if applic	able)	Nur	nber				☐ Safe	ty Zone			☐ Work	Zone
Statute Desc CRIMINA	•	•										
Acts of the ac	cused	associ	ated with t	his Offense	ı;							
CRIMINAL	USE	OF C	OMMUN	VICATIO!	V FACI	LITY	The Actor, Patric	k Lomax	, <b>i</b> n t	ne County o	Delaware, com	amas a relony of
ne mro de	sgree	ır tN8! imar:	dick oc	uses a C(	ommut o folori	IICADO	n facility to commer this title or under	iit, causi	t of f	acintate the	COMMINISSION OF I	ine allempi 64) known ee
							atic Act. Every ins					
							hat is to say the a					
							a.C.S. 7512 (A)	ictor, Fæ	UICK	LOTTION, IT V	IOIBLION OF CECUL	111012 (74) 01
	TVE						20.0. 1012 (19		_			
Inchoat Offense	~ 1 _	] Atte 18 9			<b>Solicit</b> 18 902			Conspira 8 903	су	Number c	of Victims Age 6	or Older 0
Lead?	5		5903	A5	ii	of the	18	3		M1		
O	fense#		Section	Subse	ction		PA Statute (Title)	Con	VES	Grada	NCIC Offense Code	UCR/NIBRS Code
PennDOT (if applic	able)	Nu	nber _				☐ Safe	ty Zone			☐ Work	Zone
Statute Desc Produce/							Minor					
Acts of the ex	cused	associ	ated with t	his Offense	1				3			
					perfor	manc	e or participate in	a portic	n the	reof that is	obscene or that	contributes to it
obscenity i	fami	nor is	included	<u>i</u> i								
Inchoat Offense	- 1 -	] Atte 18 9	empt 01 A		Solicit 18 902			Conspira 8 903	cy	Number o	of Victims Age 60	or Older 0
Lead?	6	7	507.1	A	I	of the	18	9		M2		
	iense#		Section	Subse	ction		PA Statute (Title)	Cour	its	Grade	NCIC Offense Code	UCRINIERS Code
PennDOT (if applic	able)	Nu	ident mber				☐ Safe	ty Zone			☐ Work	Zone
Statute Description (Include the name of statute or ordinance):  Invasion of Privacy - view, photograph, etc. perso												
		_	_							•		
Acts of the accused associated with this Offense: INVASION OF PRIVACY The Actor, Patrick Lomax, in the County of Delaware, commits the offense of invasion of privacy if												
ne knowingly views, photographs or films another person, without that person's knowledge and consent while the person												
being view	ed pi	notogi	raphed o	r filmed i	s in a s	state c	of full or partial nu	dity and	is in	a place who	ere the person w	ould have a
reasonable	expe	ectatic	on of priv	acy. A se	parate	viola	tion of this section	n shall o	CCUT:	that is to s	ay the actor. Pat	rick Lomax. in
							aCrimes Code, a					
	_										2.4.4	

Docket Number	Date Filed	OTN/LiveScan Number	Comp	plaint/Incident Number
	02/10/2020			00127270/20200124M9761
	First	Middle	Lz	est
Defendant Name	PATRIC	K FRANCIS		LOMAX

- 2. I ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges I have made.
- 3. I verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA C.C. 4904) relating to unsworn faisification to authorities.
- 4. This complaint is comprised of the preceding page(s) numbered 1 through 3.
- 5. I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and were contrary to the Act(s) of Assembly, or in violation of the statutes cited. (Before a warrant of arrest can be Issued, an affidavit of probable cause must be completed, sworn to before the issuing authority, and attached.)

(Before a warrant of arrest can be is before the issuing authority, and att			
February 10th	, <u>2010</u>	Edm Ale	ignature of Affant)
AND NOW, on this date 21012036 An affidavit of probable cause must be comp	I certify that the leted before a warrant can be	complaint has been prope	
32-1-28	_ Oel	Fall	8532
(Magisterial District Court Number)	(Issuing Authority)		

# **EXHIBIT ODC-3**



Docket Number	Date Filed OTN/LiveScan Number			(	Complaint/Incident Number		
	02/10/2020			]	00127	270/20200124M9761	
	First	Į.	iddle		Last		
Defendant Name	PATRIC	K	FRANCIS	,		LOMAX	

#### AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE

Nicole Young, an Officer with the Media Borough Police Department, and Edmond Pisani, a Detective with the Delaware County District Attorney's Office Criminal Investigation Division, both being duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. On January 22nd, 2020, at 1500 hrs, Officer Young met with Victim #1 and his girlfriend Victim #2 who responded to Media Police Headquarters along Victim #2's mother. Victim #1 lives at 606 N Monroe St Media, PA 19063 with his mother's partner, Patrick Lonax DOB: 9/29/1978. Victim #1 and Victim #2 frequent Victim #1's bedroom and have on many occasions taken part in sexual activity within the bedroom.
- 2. In November 2019, Victim #1 discovered a small black camera hidden in his bedroom beneath his gaming equipment. Approximately a week later, the couple located an additional small white camera hidden beneath a baseball glove in Victim #1's bedroom. They turned both cameras over to Victim #1's mother. In mid-late December 2019 Victim #1 and Victim #2 searched the house for additional cameras and located a third small black camera in Patrick Lomax's room containing a MicroSD card. This camera was identical to the first camera found in Victim #1's room. Victim #2 attempted to view the videos on the microSD card but was unable.
- 3. On January 21rd, 2020, Victim #1 discovered his mother had given at least one MicroSD card to his Uncle for safe keeping. Victim #1 reported that his Uncle was able to watch a video from the MicroSD card and reported to him that Patrick Lomax is seen placing the hidden camera in Victim #1's room. At no time did Victim #1 or Victim #2 give anyone permission to video or view them in Victim #1's private bedroom.
- 4. On January 23rd, 2020, Officer Young received the MicroSD card described as a Micro Center Micro SD card, 32 GB in size, and black in color. Officer Young obtained a . Search Warrant for the Micro Center 32GB MicroSD card. Officer Young submitted the
- I, DETECTIVE EDMOND J PISANI JR (5185) , BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS FILING COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CASE RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY OF THE UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF PENNSYLVANIA THAT REQUIRE FILING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS DIFFERENTLY THAN NON-CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS.

Edward Par	awi Januny neture of Affanti
Sworn to me and subscribed before me this 10th day of February  3 70 000 Date Will Wall	,
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006	\$7.5.
	e agriphy are the



Docket Number	Date Filed	OTN/LiveScan Number	Complaint/Incident Number		
, , , , ,	02/10/2020		00127270/20200124M9761		
	First	Middle	Last		
Defendant Name	PATRIC	K FRANCIS	LOMAX		

#### AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE CONTINUATION

MicroSD card for examination to the Delsware County Criminal Investigation Division (CID) Digital Forensic Unit.

- 5. Det. Pisani examined the MicroCenter 32GB MicroSD card. Det. Pisani and Officer Young located several videos including the ones described by the victims. The videos appear to record in a segmented fashion, meaning one recording has multiple video files for the same event.
- 6. Event #1 shows a white male, with red hair, identified as Patrick Lomax, setting up the camera inside a room. The video also contains the audio eventually capturing the conversations of the victims. Patrick Lomax sets the camera up so that camera is facing the bed inside the room. The camera appears to be hidden as it has an object obscuring part of the view. Eventually the victims walk into the room, close the door, and proceed to have sexual intercourse. At the end of the recording Patrick Lomax is seen talking to the victim. The victim leaves the room and Patrick Lomax proceeds to retrieve the hidden camera.
- 7. Event #2 again shows Patrick Lomax entering the victim's room and setting up the hidden camera. This time Patrick Lomax is seen operating a tablet device to help setup the hidden camera. At one point in the video you can see the tablet's screen showing the video feed from inside the room. The video also contains the audio eventually capturing the conversations of the victims. Fatrick Lomax exits the room leaving the hidden camera behind. Eventually the recording then captures the victims engaging in sexual intercourse. However, at the end of this video the victims find the hidden camera and remove it.
- 8. On January 23rd, 2020 Officer Young obtained a search warrant for the residence of Patrick Lomax at 606 North Monroe St. Media, PA 19063. At approx. 545PM Officer Young and Joseph knocked on the front door of 606 North Monroe St. and the door was answered by Patrick Lonax.
- 9. During the search warrant Patrick Lomax provided a taped statement to Det. Fisani and Officer Young. In summary Patrick Lomax admitted to hiding the cameras in the bedroom. Patrick Lomax bought the cameras and MicroSD cards at a Micro Center store in Radnor, PA. Patrick Lomax stated he was trying to see why Victim #1 was leaving his firearms laying on the ground. Fatrick Lomax stated he had hidden the cameras but never got to know what they recorded since they were found. Lomax denied using a remote viewing application or watching any videos live. However, Lomax stated that he deleted the application from the iPad that he used to set them up. Patrick Lonax was asked why all the videos were focused on the bed. At this time Patrick Lomax declined to speak further with Detectives. As a result of this search warrant there were numerous items seized.
- 10. On January 23rd, 2020 Det. Pisani and Sgt. Bellis met with Victim #1 who turned over three covert surveillance cameras. Two of the cameras were Foscam Mini Video Camera DVR with slots for recording to a MicroSD card. The third camera was circular and white in color. There were no visible brand names or markings but it did contain a slot to record onto a MicroSD card. Victim #1 stated that one of the black cameras and the white camera were the cameras he found inside his bedroom. Victim #2 also turned over a second 32gb MicroSD, labeled Micro Center, that was found inside one of the Cameras.
- 11. On January 24th, 2020 Det. Pisani and Sgt. Bellis spoke with Victim #1 regarding the incident. Det. Pisani showed several photographs from the videos recovered. Victim #1 was able to identify additional victims located in the videos.
- 12. On January 27th, 2020 Det. Pisani obtained search warrant 20-0234A which was



Docket Number	Date Filed	OTN/LiveScan Number	Complaint/Incide	ent Number
, , , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	02/10/2020		001272	70/20200124M9761
D 0 - 1 - 1 - 1	First	Middle	Last	
Defendant Name	PATRIC	K FRANCIS		LOMAX

#### AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE CONTINUATION

approved by the Honorable Judge Goldberg. The search warrant was for the contents of the second 32GB MicroSD Card provided to Det. Pisani from Victim #1. The MicroSD card was submitted to the lab for processing.

- 13. On February 5th, 2020 Det. Pisani finished a preliminary search of the seized devices seized from Patrick Lomax. Hidden camera videos were located on numerous devices including ones showing Patrick Lomax setting up camera. Additionally there were videos labeled with the victim's name and in some instances the sexual activity that the video portrayed. All of the videos are recorded inside Victim #1's bedroom, The videos indicate that this has been occurring for several years.
- 15. Victim #1 is depicted in almost every video recorded by Patrick Lomax. The videos recovered indicate that Victim #1 was over the age of 18 at the time of the recordings. The videos capture audio and video of Victim #1 engaging in various sexual activity with the other victims identified in this case.
- 16. Victim #2 is depicted in numerous videos. These videos were also labeled with her name. In one of the videos labeled by the victim's name was Patrick Lomax entering the room while the victims are sleeping. Patrick Lomax sets up the camera and then wakes Victim #1 up. Patrick Lomax leaves the room and shortly after the victims began to engage in sexual activity.
- 17. Victim #3, is depicted in numerous videos. Although there are multiple videos of her on same day there are a total of seven (7) different unique events/days. The videos recorded various sexual activity and the videos captured audio while they were recording. During the filming of the videos Victim #3 was under the age of 18.
- 18. Victim #4 and Victim #5 were both minors during the recording of the videos. The videos captured audio while it was recording. Victim #1 was not present during the filming of these videos. There are two different videos that captured the victims engaging in sexual activity.
- 19. Victim #6 is depicted in one recorded video. The video was labeled with Victim #6's Name and titled "Handjob2.avi". The wideo captured audio while it was recording. The video captured what was described in title of the file.
- 20. Victim #7 had one video labeled after her. The video captured audio while it was recording. The video depicted Victim #7 engaging in sexual activity.
- 21. Victim #8 had numerous videos of her captured and were named after her. In one video, Patrick Lomax is in the video and sets up the camera while victims are inside the room. Patrick Lomax can also be heard while the camera is being setup and leaves the room. Moments later the video records sexual activity of Victim #8.
- 22. Victim #9 is depicted in one event. The video was labeled with her name. The video shows Patrick Lomax secretly setting up the camera while the victims are laying on the bed. Patrick Lomax makes his way around the room while talking to the victims. Eventually Patrick Lomax leaves the room and the victims begin to engage in sexual activity.
- 23. On February 5th, 2020 Det. Pisani and Officer Young interviewed Victim #3, Victim #4, and Victim #5. They all confirmed that they were minors during the video that were recorded of them. The victims did not know that they were being filmed and did not permit anyone to record them.

Based on the above information Det. Pisani and Officer Young respectfully request that an arrest warrant be issued for Patrick Lomax DOB 09/29/1978 so that he may answer to the following charges. PA Title 18 °6312B2 Sexual Abuse of Children, PA Title 18

Docket Number Date Filed		OTN/LiveScan Number	Complaint/Incident Number
	02/10/2020		00127270/20200124M9761
	First	Middle	Last
Defendant Name	PATRIC	K FRANCIS	LOMAX

#### **AFFIDAVIT OF PROBABLE CAUSE CONTINUATION**

°6312D Sexual Abuse of Children, PA Title 18 °5703(1) Interception, disclosure or use of wire, electronic or oral communications, FA Title 18 °7512(A) Criminal Use of Communication Facility, PA Title 18 °5903(A)(5)(ii) Obscene and other sexual materials and performances, and FA Title 18 °7507.1(A)(1) Invasion of Privacy

# **EXHIBIT ODC-4**

# IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DELAWARE, PENNSYLVANIA - CRIMINAL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	:				
<b>v.</b>	:				
PATRICK LOMAX	: CP-23-CR-1172-2020 :				
CHARGES STIPLATE	D BENCH TRIAL				
Count 1. Photography/film sex act 6312 E a. Victim (dob 10 b. On or about February 2015	0-9-2000)				
Count 2. Photography/film sex act 6312 B2 (F1)  a. Victim (dob 2-1-2001)  b. On or about February 2015					
Count 3-9. Photography/film sex act 6312 B2 (F1)  a. Victim (dob 1/4/2001)  b. On or about May 2015-2017					
Count 10-16. Child pornography 6312 D (a. Child depicted b. On or about May 2015-202	(dob 1/4/2001)				
Count 18. Child pornography 6312 D (F2)  a. Children depicted (dob 10-9-2000)/ (dob 2-1-2001)  b. On or about February 2015-2020					
Count 19. Intercept Communications 5703 (F3)  a. Victim b. On or about February 2015					
Count 20. Intercept Communications 5703  a. Victim  b. On or about February 2015					
Count 21. Intercept Communications 5703 a. b. On or about September 20					
Count 22, Intercept Communications 5703  a. Victim  b. On or about May 2015-201					

Count 23. Intercept Communications 5703 (F3)  a. Victim  b. On or about November 2018-January 2019
Count 24. Intercept Communications 5703 (F3)  a. Victim  b. On or about February 2019-April 2019
Count 25. Intercept Communications 5703 (F3)  a. Victim b. On or about 2015-January 2020
Count 26. Intercept Communications 5703 (F3)  a. Victim  b. On or about August 2019-September 2019
Count 27. Intercept Communications 5703 (F3)  a. Victim b. On or about 2015-January 2020
Count 28. Criminal Use Communication Facility 7512 (F3)
Count 37. Produce/Present/Direct obscene Performance-Minor- 5903 (M1) a. Victim (dob 10-9-2000) b. On or about February 2015
Count 38. Produce/Present/Direct obscene Performance-Minor- 5903 (M1) a. Victim dob 1-4-2001) b. On or about May 2015-2017
Count 39. Produce/Present/Direct obscene Performance-Minor- 5903 (M1)  a. Victim (dob 2-1-2001)  b. On or about February 2015
Count 40. Invasion of Privacy 7507.1 (M2)  a. Victim b. On or about February 2015
Count 41. Invasion of Privacy 7507.1 (M2)  a. Victim b. On or about February 2015
Count 42. Invasion of Privacy 7507.1 (M2)  a. b. On or about September 2019-January 2020
Count 43. Invasion of Privacy 7507.1 (M2)  a. Victim  b. On or about May 2015-2017

• 4

Count 44. Invasion of Privacy 7507.1 (M2)

- a. Victim
- b. On or about November 2018-January 2019

Count 45. Invasion of Privacy 7507.1 (M2)

- a. Victim
- b. On or about February 2019-April 2019

Count 46. Invasion of Privacy 7507.1 (M2)

- a. Victim
- b. On or about 2015-January 2020

Count 47. Invasion of Privacy 7507,1 (M2)

- a. Victim
- b. On or about August 2019-September 2019

Count 48. Invasion of Privacy 7507.1 (M2)

- a. Victim
- b. On or about 2015-January 2020

Respectfully Submitted

Date 1-19-2023

Kristen Kemp

Deputy District Attorney

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In the Matter of

: No.

Disciplinary Docket No. 3

PATRICK FRANCIS LOMAX

: No. 40 DB 2023

: (Court of Common Pleas of Delaware : County, CP-23-CR-0001172-2020)

Attorney Registration No. 92676

: (Montgomery County)

## **PROOF OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I am this day serving the foregoing documents upon the person and in the manner indicated below, which service satisfies the requirements of Pa.R.A.P. 121:

Service by First Class Mail and Certified Mail RRR addressed as follows:

Patrick F. Lomax, Esquire 49 Chestnut Street Pottstown, PA 19464

(484) 363-7247

(Respondent)

Dated: March 6, 2023

By:

odroski

Disciplinary Counsel-In-Charge,

**Special Projects** 

Attorney Registration No. 32463

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Submitted by:	Office of Disciplinary Counsel

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Jani M. mmQ

Name: Dana M. Pirone

Attorney No. (if applicable): #57221

2967003

Patrick F. Lomax, Esquire 49 Chestnut St. Pottstown, PA 19464 WAD 2 2 case

MAR 3 0 2023

March 27, 2023

Betsy Ceraso, Esquire Deputy Prothonotary Supreme Court of Pennsylvania Western District Office 414 Grant Street 801 City-County Building Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: Temporary Suspension of Patrick Francis Lomax, 1D # 92676, ODC File # C2-21-453

Dear Ms. Ceraso.

My criminal case is currently awaiting sentencing in Delaware County before the Honorable G. Michael Green. That case is listed at CP-23-CR-0001172-2020. I inform you that I have no objection to the Office of Disciplinary Counsel's request for an Order of Temporary Suspension.

Milit!

Sincerely

A STORES OF STREET AND A CONTRACT OF A STREET OF STREET

The commence of the state of th

Patrick F. Lomax, Esquire

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In the Matter of

No. 2967 Disciplinary Docket No. 3

PATRICK FRANCIS LOMAX

No. 40 DB 2023

(Court of Common Pleas of Delaware County, Case No. CP-23-CR-0001172-

2020)

Attorney Registration No. 92676

: (Montgomery County)

#### <u>ORDER</u>

#### PER CURIAM

**AND NOW**, this 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2023, having indicated that he has no objection to being placed on temporary suspension following his criminal conviction, Patrick Francis Lomax is temporarily suspended. See Pa.R.D.E. 214(d). Respondent shall comply with the provisions of Pa.R.D.E. 217.

Respondent's right to petition for dissolution or amendment of this Order and to request accelerated disposition of any charges underlying this Order are specifically preserved. See Pa.R.D.E. 214(d)(4) and (f)(2).

A True Copy Nicole Traini As Of 04/21/2023

Chief Clerk
Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

Attachment D

		STATEMENT OF	COMPLIANCE
To:	The Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 5600 PO Box 62625 Harrisburg, PA 17106-2625		Re: Patrick Lomas (Respondent)  No.2167 Disciplinary Docket No. 3  No.40 DB Z0Z3  Attorney Registration No. 92676
	Pursi	uant to Rule 217(e) of the Pennsylvania F	Rules of Disciplinary Enforcement, I hereby certify as
follow	s in co	nnection with my Disbarment, Suspens	ion for a period exceeding one year, temporary
			er to disability inactive status under Rule 216 or
<b>301</b> ,	by Ord	er of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania	dated 01217023
	(1)	clients being represented in pending maparty in pending litigation or administ guardians to whom a fiduciary duty	plicable provisions of Pa.R.D.E. 217 by notifying all atters or proceedings; the attorneys for each adverse trative proceedings; all persons or their agents or is owed; any other persons with whom I have unals, courts, agencies or jurisdictions in which I am
		There are currently no clients or o 217(a), (b) and (c).	thers I need to notify in accordance with Pa.R.D.E.
	(2)	That the following is a list of all other st have been admitted to practice:  PA Fastern District  3rd Circuit Appeals	ate, federal and administrative jurisdictions to which I
		☐ I am not admitted to practice lav	v in any other tribunal, court, agency or jurisdiction.
	(3)		personal representative, executor, administrator, agent under a power of attorney, or other fiduciary
		I have no such appointments to	resign.
	(4)		and fiduciary account and I have properly disbursed duciary funds in my possession, custody or control.
		I have no IOLTA, Trust, client or	fiduciary accounts to close.

1 of 2

The Disciplinary Board of the

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

(5) I have taken all necessary steps to cancel or discontinue the next regular publication of all advertisements and telecommunication listings that expressly or implicitly convey my eligibility to practice law in the state courts of Pennsylvania.

I have no applicable advertisements or telecommunication listings.

- (6) I have ceased and desisted from using all forms of communication that expressly or implicitly convey eligibility to practice law in the state courts of Pennsylvania, including but not limited to professional titles, letterhead, business cards, signage, websites and references to admission to the Pennsylvania Bar.
- (7) I am attaching the most recent PA Attorney's License card I received and am surrendering all certificates of admission and certificates of good standing in my possession.

I have no such License card and/or certificates in my possession to surrender.

The residence or other address where communications may hereafter be directed to me is as follows:

Name:

Address.

Telephone No.

Pottstown, PA 19464

I am attaching copies of the notices and proofs of receipt to all those so notified in accordance with Rule 217(a), (b) and (c). I am attaching proof of compliance, including evidence of the destruction, removal or abandonment of indicia of Pennsylvania practice. I am attaching copies of resignation notices, evidence of the closing of accounts, copies of cancelled checks and other instruments demonstrating the proper distribution of client and fiduciary funds, and requests to cancel advertisements and telecommunication listings.

I am serving a conformed copy of this Form and copies of all notices and proofs of receipt on the Office of Disciplinary Counsel.

I hereby certify under the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities) that the foregoing statements are true and correct and contain no misrepresentations or omissions of material fact.

Date 0/4/2

Signed

NGP	Open GP	_ Jury Trial_	Non-J	Iury Tria		loloAm	ended	Gagno	on II	
CO	MMONWEALTH	I ve	Pala.	4	C-1	ocis 1		_		
		. vs	1137	72,			21880	2 0		
	B DOCKET #_	-	11/4-	40_		TN #:X	31880	7.0		_
DO	19/29/78	SEX.	f RACE_	w	_sid_			BAC_		_
		·	9	CONFIN	EMENT					
definit	2	Charges			Grading	Minimum	Maximum	DCP	SCI	Fine
1 7	hoto locaic	+ Jex 1	957		FI		84mon46		2	
2 2	to to LA epict	SexHe	7		HA I	42mos445	84 mondes			
3 2	No 10 1, 1) 27/CT.	JEX 1727			F. 1	42 M5 4845	84 MOASES		10	
4 7	6to / Depict 3	ex Act				42 markes	8 your of 65	1		
فصار ما	hab/healet as	ex Act			FE	42 months	84 and the		1	
6 8	who selict 3	はる江			7	42 montes	84 months		2	
7 /	bb/Begict se		200 CANON C		DAIC WOM			ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
	RRRI	1	JI CAMP - S		Camp	ATMENT PRO	State Drug	z Treatm	ent Progr	am
	AgreeObject		. Court - A	Agree	Object	/	Court - Agree		Objects	V
Cnwith-	– Agree Obje	cts 9	Cmwlth -	Agree	Object.	ts	Cmwith – Agre	· =	_ Objects	
	<del></del>			1.5		1.	7	20		
he aggreg	ate period of confine	ment is a term	of not less that	00	mon	MS and not	more than 🔏	SOR N	10196	.5.
•		PROBATION	V PRORATIO	ON WITE	I DESTRI	CTIVE CONDI	TIONS:	,		
Count				17 17				Country	State .	Fine
		Charges	n 1.	Gradi		Term		County	State.	rine
	hoto/ Depi	C+ Sex		121	3	C MONTH	>		20	
	Noto/ Deric	+ Sex Ac	7	EI	3	cmonths			1	
3	NO TO 11 DEPICT	Sex Ac	•	1	3	C MONTAS	1		1/1	
1 3	or Aevict 2	ex Act		Fi	3	6 mon 45				-
0 10	21010174127	N ACT		FI		G MONYAS			1	
7	NOW THE SOUTH S	or pet	14	FI	3	c martas	:::: <u>:</u> :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	2023		
ne aggreg	all term of probation	is	10 9	RESTIT					transport	•
	. Name			Adds	ress		3;	Amount	. Atm	
							- RE.		F. 3	
			•				ાકર્સ -	** ** !!.	. الم	
							(A)			
Joint & Sev	eral with:							٦.		
						CONTRACT				
Immediat	e Paroie-this case onl	•	REQUIR	<u>ements</u>	/RESTRIC	Clamatata de Pati	·	latione:	٠.	
	Violence/Anger Mar		<del>/</del>	, .		CRN/Safe Drivit		IRCOIIS.	. ,	
DNA Tes			V			Substance Abuse				<u>.</u>
	Home Monitoring	<u> </u>				Psychiatric Eval		•		
Cost Asse	essment ot w/ Victim	\$_	12000	Ben 5		Psychological E			,	
	ity Service Hours	. 4	70121	μιτο		Psychosexual Ev Megan's Law Re		VL	i fed	ton e
Serve .		is starting	· at		AM/PM	Credit for any co	mpleted condit	ions	,	.,.
Comply v	vith rules and regulat	ions governing	Probation and	or Parole	1			•		- /-
General R	tulesDUI_	EMP_	Sex Of	fender	La Subst	ance Abuse Unit	Mente	ıl Health	.Unit	·
Other: (	redit	time:	2-10.	20	TU 2	16.21.	132 14	25 %	7050	Se
1600	Cichan 1	11 mbine	5 11.	+ 1		dellmi	1055	1124	di to	sor l
1.1	46000	1	. , , , a	. 10	1 case	- CILITERE	1 8 Aug 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19		,. 0	<u> </u>
MIN	THORS									
The Defe	ndant shall receive sa	ach credit for ti	me served as h	e/she is er	ntitled by th	e laws of the Co	nimonwealth o	f Pennsy	lvania	
	onfaination are impo							<del></del>		
	OUTSTANDING I		•	•	•	•	RAWN ·	. 1		
	MISS REMAINING						4	//		
_	PEAL RIGHTS, GIV						1:1	16		
Date:	7/211	23		Senten	cing Judge	1411	full,	/		
ADA;	Kristen	Kemo		Defen	/	1 P	165 h	ak	′	•
9/2020	Attac	hmen	F	Detell	~ 1.uy,	100	100	7	41.	- ••

NGPOpen GPJury Trial_	Non-Jury Trial Noio	Amended Gagnon II
COMMONWEALTH vs.	Patrick F. Loma	. *
CASE DOCKET# 1/7.2		X 3 188 92 -0
DOB 949/78 SEX (M)		BAC
<del></del>	CONFINEMENT	
unt Charges	Grading Minim	um Maximum DCP SCI Fine
Photo/ Depict Sex Act  Photo/ Depict Sex Act  Child Pornography  Child Pornography	E I VIA	HAS 84MONNES
Berley Sent Lag De +	El Labor	his allow this
Photo/ Depict sex that	AND	he 20000/45
. PL: 11 Pornographs	1 14 14 MOTO	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Child Rolling Capa	F2 14mon	off the manes
Child larnografied	F2 14man	Sus Ismands V
Child 105 NO9 10 Phy		
RRRI RRRI-BOC	OT CAMP - STATE DRUG TREATMENT Boot Camp	State Drug Treatment Program
Court - Agree Objects	Court - Agree Objects	Court - Agree Objects
Cmwlth - Agree Objects	Cmwlth - Agree Objects	Cmwlth - Agree Objects
		120
aggregate period of confinement is a term	of not less than 60 months an	nd not more than Bell many h.5
PDORATION	/ PROBATION WITH RESTRICTIVE C	ONDITIONS
KOBATION	FROMITON WITH RESTRICTIVE C	CADATIONS
unt Charges		erm County State Fine
Thoto Depict Sex A	t FI 36 MOA	415
7 Moto// erict Sex Ac	+ FI 3C Ano.	14/25
12.773		
	16 years	20
e aggregate term of probation is	10 9 41	
•	RESTITUTION	୍ରତିକ୍ଲ 📮 📑
Name .	Address	Amount
	4 someon	(100 m)
		1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	•	38 7
nt & Several with:		30
in the devictor with.		
	REQUIREMENTS/RESTRICTIONS	6.70-11
nmediate Parole-this case only omestic Violence/Anger Management		& Follow recommendations:
NA Testing		Abuse Evaluation
ectronic Home Monitoring		Evaluation
ost Assessment - \$_		ical Evaluation ual Evaluation
Contact w/ Victim community Service Hours		aw Registration-Tier Life time
rve 48-hour periods starting	at AM/PM. Credit for	any completed conditions
emply with rules and regulations governing		
eneral Rules DUI . EMP	Sex Offender Substance Abus	e Unit Mental Health Unit
ther COUNTS 1-9 CON	COTTENT TO ECCH BY	het
		<u> </u>
ne Defendant shall receive such credit for ti	ne served as he/she is entitled by the laws of	the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
osts of prosecution are imposed on the ( $\Box$		
	or COMMONWEALTH MOTIONS ARE W	THIRAWN A
<del>-</del> /· /		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
DISMISS REMAINING CHARGES PU	KSUANT TO PLEA AGREEMENT	1-11
APPEAL RIGHTS GIVEN	L	11 1111
Pate: 7/31/33	Sentencing Judge:	(us)
Victor Van	712	· tountall
DA: KISTEN KEMY	Defense Atty:	nes make
/2020		MILL

NGPOpen GPJury Tria	Non-Jury Trial	Nolo	Amended	Gagnon II	·
COMMONWEALTH vs.	Patrick 7	Long L	X3/88	92-0	
DOB 9/29/78 SEX M		SID		BAC	
	CONFINE	MENT			•
ount Charges		Grading Minimum	· Maximu	m DCP SCI	Fine
3 Child Pornography		7 14month	5 28 MON	16	/
Child Parnography	i	F2 44month	5 FEWERY		
- Al- Li Parnistativa	j	= 2 14mon 445	38 mon 4	<b>(5)</b>	•
AL ALLEGO ATTENDED	1	2 14master	5 Franks	45	
exila Pornography	A.	2 14mont	graneny 5 graneny 5 graneny	146	
_ 1	OOT CAMP - STATE DR				,
RRRI	Boot C	emp	State D	Orug Treatment Prog	
Court - Agree Objects Cmwlth - Agree Objects	Court - Agree	Objects Objects	Court - Ag	gree Objects gree Object	3 N
e aggregate period of confinement is a terr	or of not less than · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			126 mon	Vas
ount · Charges	Grading	Tern	n .	County   State	Fine ·
			V 1		
				r3	
			75	023	
			, : 트슨		
<del></del>		1		No grana	
e aggregate term of probation is	RESTITU	TION	(26). <del>(2</del> 5).		
Name	Addres	SS	<u> </u>	Amount	
oint & Severai with:					
mmediate Parole-this case only Domestic Violence/Anger Management DNA Testing Electronic Home Monitoring Lost Assessment Lo Contact w/ Victim Community Service Hours Lerve 48-hour periods starting Lomply with rules and regulations governing Long Lon	ng Probation and/or Parole Sex Offender  4 C7 / 8 COA	Complete. & CRN/Safe Di Substance Al Psychiatric E Psychologica Psychosexua Megan's Law	l Evaluation l Evaluation v Registration-l v completed con figure M	Cier	
The Defendant shall receive such credit for Costs of prosecution are imposed on the (	Defendant ( ) Delawar	e County		h of Pennsylvania.	
DISMISS REMAINING CHARGES . APPEAL RIGHTS GIVEN	PURSUANT TO PLEA AG	REEMENT	1	1	
Date: 7/21/23	2	ing Judge:	fell	ich	_
ADA: 17/15 ten bemf	Defense	Atty: ( of O C	hes	IL SI	un

NGP	Open GPJury	Trial	_ Non-Ju	ry Trial_	1	Nolo	Amended	Gagno	on II	
CO.	MMONWEALTH vs.	PGT	FICK	FL	on	ax				
	SE DOCKET#	172.0	30		0	TN#: X	3188 ga	6-1		
DÓ	B9/29/78 SEX	₩ F	RACE	(1)_	SID_			BAÇ_		_
			<u>C</u> (	ONFINE	MENT					
count	Char			1	Grading			1	SCI	Fine
19 17	THE (Left Comm	NICETIO	Λ		73		5 8 MOU 9	5		
20 1	indercept Commun	rication	1	1	23	4 man 4h	5 840AHb	5	1	
71 7	Mercept COAGOA	cotion	^	8	3	4000 AT	SMO ALL		1	
2 I	intercept Common intercept Common intercept Common intercept Common	ico from		1	13	44000	5 800AHE		1	
3 I	Wellett Communi	ricotio	1	1.	13	4000 a 872	5 PMONTHS		1	_
1/ 1	indescript Com	· · · · ·			Ca	LIAONTH	9 8 MONTH	5	1	
4 7	intercept Coan	- BOOT C	AMP-ST	ATE DR	UG TRI	EATMENT P	100		1 1	
Court -	RRRI - Agree Objects		Court – Ag	Boot C	amp			ug Treatm		
	- Agree Objects 2		mwith - A				Cmwlth - A		_ Object	
he appre	gate period of confinement is a	term of not	t less than	60	mon'	this and	not more than	700 h	Paga	45
						ICTIVE CON				
Count	· Charges			Grading	1.	Tern	a	County	State	Fine
-					+-					
				1			ے د	2023		
1							三百	23		1
				-			-:05	=	6 1	
he aggre	gate term of probation is	_	<u> </u>		•				Grander Grander	
			· R	ESTITU	TION		্রটী			
						· 		<u> </u>		
	Name			Addre	<u> </u>		<u>-沙果</u>	Amount	. کیسه	
							1	<u>ස</u>		
						-	g			
						{				
loint & Sev	veral with:									
		10	EQUIREM	AFNTS/D	ECTOR	CTIONS				
Immedia	te Parole-this case only	· .	. CULKEN	TEN INT	TOIM		Follow recomme	andations:		
Domestic	Violence/Anger Managemen	t	1	· .			riving Classes			
DNA Te			_				ouse Evaluation			<u> </u>
Electroni Cost Ass	ic Home Monitoring	·				Psychiatric E Psychologica		•		<del></del>
	essment act w/ Victim	******	PrizeT	ms		Psychosexua				
	nity Service Hours			<u>ی</u>			v Registration-T	ier		
Serve	48-hour periods startin	8	at	Al	M/PM.	Credit for an	y completed con	ditions	·	<u>··-</u>
- •	with rules and regulations gov				/					
Jeneral 1	Rules V DUI F	MP	_Sex Offer	nder	Subs	tance Abuse l	Jnit Me	ntal Healti	unit	
Other:										
The Des	endant shall receive such credi	t for time as	Fred on boli	aha is anti	Had bred	he laws of the	Commonwealth	of Denov	rhumio	
							COMMONWEALER	OI LEWIS	Aqiiig.	
	prosecution are imposed on th			•	_				•	:
^}X	LOUTSTANDING DEFENS	E and/or CO	MMONW	EALTH 1	IOITON	NS ARE WITH	HDRAWN			
<b>/</b> DK	SMISS REMAINING CHARG	ES PURSU	IANT TO I	PLEA AG	REEME	NT				
	PEAL RIGHTS GIVEN									
	7/21/22			ď	T 1		*			
Date:	V 5 1			Sentençi	ug anage		1 1	11		-
ADA:_f	5/13ten Ken	P	_	Defense	Atty;_	200	Lesnie	iK		_
9/2020		6						/	41.	in
								~		_

NGPOpen GP Jury Tria	ıl Non-Jury Tri	alNolo	_Amended	Gagnon	Ц
COMMONWEALTH vs.	Patrick.	F. Long	X		
CASE DOCKET # //72 ·			X3/889		
DOB 4/84/78 SEX (M	)F RACE_U	. SID		BAC	
	CONFIN	<u>EMENT</u>	•		
Charges Charges		Grading Minim	um Maxim	um DCP	SCI Fine
35 Intercept Commu	alcation	F 3 4 MORT	hs 8 Man	455	-
6 Intercept Commun.			\$5 Short		
1 1 1 1	Listian	F3 WARD	43 BANOA	45	
7 Intercept COAMUNI	Coffee	7			1 (
10 1's 10 27	42	1 6001	10	4	1 015
COUNTS 19-27	CONCUSSENT DOT CAMP-STATE D	PIGTERATMENT	PROGRAM /	1 1 61.6	7891011
RRRI	Boot	Camp /	State	Drug Treatmer	
Court - Agree Objects Cmwlth - Agree Objects	Court - Agree	Objects	Court - A		Objects 4
	145.00		12,13,14,1		olijeks
he aggregate period of confinement is a ten	n of not less than	months an	d not more than	KER N	ion \$45
			ONDERGONIC '	200	
FRUBALI	ON/ PROBATION WITE	RESTRICTIVE	UNDITIONS		
Count Charges	Gradi	-	em	County	State Fine
18 Criminal Use Coma	1. Ficility F3	5 gear	rs. , <sub>ar</sub>	10 20 21	22 24 24 25
Police Maren &	E-former = m	Consecuti	ise to CI	11950	क्रिक्र वर्षाका वर्ष
Produce Obscenz Pe	SOLWANCE MI	3 years	• • •	1 1	
19 Produce Obscene Per	former m1	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	3 = E	797	4
he aggregate term of probation is	10 4 8015	C75 37	38+39	CONCUR	70 CT 28
ne aggregate term or bropartoring	, .		her icon	50 E	
	RESTIT	UTION			<u> </u>
Name	Add	ress	- 34	Amount	
			82	: 30	
				C	
oint & Several with:		e			
	REQUIREMENTS	DECTRICTIONS		. 1	
Immediate Parole-this case only	RECURRENTENTS	Complete	& Follow recom	mendations:	
Domestic Violence/Anger Management  DNA Testing			Driving Classes Abuse Evaluatio		<del></del>
Electronic Home Monitoring	<del></del>	Psychiatric	Evaluation :		
Cost Assessment No Contact w/ Victim	Javictias	, ,	ical Evaluation ual Evaluation		
Community Service Hours		Megan's L	aw Registration-		
Serve48-hour periods starting Comply with rules and regulations governing			any.completed co	onordons :	-
General Rules / DUI EMP	Sex Offender	Substance Abuse	: UnitN	Mental Health U	nit
Other:					
				•	
					<del></del>
The Defendant shall receive such credit for		-	he Commonwea	lth of Pennsylv	ania, ·
Costs of prosecution are imposed on the (	•	-	··/		
AL OUTSTANDING DEFENSE an DEMISS REMAINING CHARGES			THUKAWN	đ	
APPEAL RIGHTS GIVEN	TORSUMNI IU PLEA A	GREEWEN!	1		
AFFEAL KIUNIS OIVEN		La	111	11	
Date: 121/23	Senten	cing Judge:	JUN	-	
ADA: Kristen Kem	D Defens	se Atty: Zoc	Le51	ilaK.	·
9/2020				1 4	1.

NGP_	Open GP	Jury Trial_	Non-Jur	y Trial_	<u> </u>	loloA	mended	Gagno	n II_	
	)) () (() \ () \ () \ () \ () \ () \ ()		Date.	100	1.					.,
	OMMONWEALTI	1 100	201164	KI.		nox	a10000	<del></del>		_
	SE DOCKET#_	100		101		TN #: X	2/8878	-0		
DC	DB 9/29/78	_ SEX (M)/ H	RACE_	اللا	SID_			BAC_		<u> </u>
			CO	NFINE	MENT					
Count		Charges			Grading	Minimum	Maximum	DCP	SCI	Fine
		DDDI DOO	T CAMP - ST	ATE DD	TC TOP	ATTRACE APT VOT	POCRAM			
	RRRI	RKKI-BOO	I CAMP - 547	Boot C		AIMENVE	State Dr	g Treatm		
	- AgreeObje		Court - Agr				Court - Agre	же	Objects	· U
Cmwlti	h – Agree · Obj	ects	Cmwith - Ag	gree	Object	13	.Cmwith - Ag	ree	_ Objects	s_ <u></u>
he aggre	egate period of confin	ement is a term o	f not less than _	•		and n	ot more than			<u> </u>
		PROBATION	PROBATION	WITH	RESTRI	CTIVE CON	DITIONS			
	<u> </u>									, m:
Count	<del></del>	Charges		Grading		Term		County	State	Fine
10		FRIVELY	4	MA		years vears			1	
		Frivace	,	MZ	Rang	rears			1	
	, )) = -10 , -11	& PIEUGCY	<b>'</b>	Mr Z	12	rears				
	7/1 =	C 12.		han		reass			1	
√4 t	Fauction of	1110629		MIX	ام	1 -41-				
he aggre	egate term of probatio	n is	. 164	ear	5					
			· /	ESTITU'	TION		ric.	22		
								23		
·	Name		_	Addres	s		<u> </u>	Amount	13	
		J						<u> </u>	4 % (	
							(274 (345) -	2 .	17	
V-L-4 A A.							- 1851 F	Z 7.e.	•	
10/01/ 95 20	everal with:		· -	•					.3-7	
_·			REQUIREM	IENTS/R			ا ا			٠.
	ate Parole-this case or ic Violence/Anger Ma					Complete & F CRN/Safe Dri	ollow recommen	ndations:		
DNA Te		· · _					use Evaluation			
	ic Home Monitoring			•		Psychiatric Ev				<u></u> .
	sessment tact w/ Victim	2_	1 guich	m5		Psychological Psychosexual			. —	
	nity Service Hours			•		Megan's Law	Registration-Tie			
Serve _	48-hour perio		at		MPM	Credit for any	completed cond	itions		
Compry General	with rules and regula Rules DUI	EMP	Sex Offein		Subst	ance Abuse U	nit Men	tal Heşiti	Unit	
Other:	Counts	110 10				rent y	D Park	othe		
12013		In 181%				d note	5 1 - 0	,,,	<u> </u>	
	ECU five	10 612	28,37	787	2/	- 01	<u> </u>			
			-							
								-		
	fendant shall receive s		,				Commonwealth	of Pennsy	Ivania.	
Costs of	prosecution are impo	used on the ( )	Defendant ( )	Delawar	e County		··.	. 154		
<u></u>	LE OUTSTANDING	DEFENSE and/o	r COMMONW	ealth i	MOTION	S ARE WITH	DRAWN	1	• •	
D	SMISS REMAINING	G CHARGES PU	RSUANT TO P	LEA AG	REEMEN	VT /	1	//		
	PPEAL RIGHTS GIV					1	1 ,00	//~		
	2/2/12	3				11	1.11	10		
Date:	110/10-	<del></del>	<u> </u>	Sentenci	ng Judge		1			-
ADA-	h Fisten	KemD		Defense	Attv.	100	LC5 MG	K.		
72020 9/2020		+		والمتابيد			The state of the s	1	1	_

NGPOpen GPJury Trial	Non-Jury Tr	ial V N	loloAn	nended	Gagno	on II	
COMMONWEALTH vs.	Patrick	F. I	Longx				
CASE DOCKET# 1/77-80		γ. ο	TN#: X3	18898	-9		
DOB 9/29/78 SEX (M) F		SID			BAC		
-11/21/10		NEMENT					
	CORPA				1	1 1	
unt Charges		Grading	Minimum	Maximum	DCP	SCI	Fine
					1		
					ľ	1	
	o d						
RRRI - B007	CAMP - STATE	DRUG TRE	ATMENT PRO	OGRAM			
RRRI //	Boo	t Camp		State Dru	g Treatm	ent Progr	am
Court - Agree Objects Count - Agree Objects	Court - Agree Conwith - Agree	Objects Object	ts 1	Court – Agre Cmwlth – Agr	766 Te6	Objects	1/
3m.m. 15:0000j0cu			<u> </u>				
e aggregate period of confinement is a term of	not lose than		and not	more than			
						·	
PROBATION/	PROBATION WIT	TH RESTRI	CTIVE:COND	TTIONS		•	
unt Charges	Grad	ding	Term	•	County	State	Fine
& Invesion of Mivery	ma	2	24019	7		V	,
1	us	ス	2 4 ca 13 2 4 co 13 2 4 co 13 2 4 co 13			V	
6 thousing of proces	mô	2	24865			1	
TAUGHOA OF THOSE 9			משוש בי			2	
18 PAUSSIAN OF Privace	4 Má	2	0 9 6413				
e aggregate term of probation is	161.00	65					
Name	The state of the s	dress	2	·	Amount		
1					*1. <u>Y</u>		
					1		
int & Several with:					-		
	REQUIREMENT			နှ <del>ို့                                    </del>	44.4		
nmediate Parole-this case only omestic Violence/Anger Management			Complete & For		ndations:		.*
NA Testing	<del></del>		Substance Abus	-			
lectronic Home Monitoring	<del></del>		Psychiatric Eval			· <u>-</u> -	·
Cost Assessment \$ To Contact w/ Victim	V9viztims		Psychological E Psychosexual E		٠.		<del></del> .
ommunity Service Hours		•	Megan's Law R	egistration-Tie			
erve48-hour periods starting omply with rules and regulations governing P	at mbation end/or Paro		Credit for any c	ompleted cond	ifions		<u> </u>
eneral Rules DUI EMP			– lance Abuse Uni	it Men	ital Healti	h Unit	
ther:							
he Defendant shall receive such credit for time	7-1-2-62-6		James - Stha Co		of Do	io	
				ommonweam	or remis	yivama.	
costs of prosecution are imposed on the ( VE						•	
ALL OUTSTANDING DEFENSE and/or				KAWN	1	٠.	
DISMISS REMAINING CHARGES PUR	RSUANT TO PLEA	AGREEME	NT /	- 0	//		
APPEAL RIGHTS GIVEN			11/	11	11 -		
Date: 7/21/83	Sent	encing Judge	1/ V	MI	11/		
1/5/1/1/		1	1	De a d	1/		-
DA: KISTEN KEMP	Defe	inse Afty:	10E 2	ESNIX F	>	7	-
/2020 L				U	L	1110	

CER	LIFICATE OF IMPOSITIO	N OF SENTENCE			~	
NGP Open GP Jury Trial	Non-Jury Trial	Nolo Amer	ndedGag	non II		
0010 (0) 1011 11 11	Delick	104061			•	
COMMONWEALTH vs CASE DOCKET# 395	16TICK	COMUX	11701.7	<del></del>		
DOB 9/29/78 SEX 00	F RACE W SID	304/80 2 0	BAC	<u> </u>	•	•
71-77	CONFINEMENT					
Count Charges	Gradin	g Minimum	Maximum DC	P SCI Fine	7	
1 Photo 16 82+0000	npoter Jestact f	1 44ears 8	3400	-		
3 Child Potnogray 43 Invasion of Privacy	My Fa	ayeors a	440015			
			ct 148)	2		
RRRI – BO	OT CAMP - STATE DRUG TE	REATMENT PROGE			<del></del>	
Court - Agree Objects	Boot Camp Court - Agree Obje	cts Co	State Drug Treat ourt - Agree	Objects	4	
Cmwith - Agree Objects	Crawlth - AgreeObj		with - Agree	Objects		
The aggregate period of confinement is a term	of not less than 4 UCAI	5 and not mo	re than 8 48	ars		
	N/ PROBATION WITH RESTI				—	
	TROBATION WITH REST	CITYE CONDITTO	<u> </u>			•
Count Charges	Grading	Term	County	State Fine		:
1 Posto/Agicton Com?	WESTAKET FI 2	4 2/5 to PG10	3/2			
3 Child Pornography	F2 2	gears els	6 16614	1		
ميد	(e)	leto et 1				
				1 1	]	
The aggregate term of probation is	ayears	·				•
	RESTITUTION					
Name	Address		Amoun	t	] _	•
						•
						. :
Joint & Several with:					٠.	
	REQUIREMENTS/RESTR	ICTIONS		•		
Immediate Parole-this case only	AEQUIREMENTS/AESTR	Complete & Follow				<i>'</i> .
Domestic Violence/Anger Management DNA Testing	-	CRN/Safe Driving C Substance Abuse Ev		*		
Electronic Home Monitoring Cost Assessment		Psychiatric Evaluation				
No Contact w/ Victim		Psychological Evalu Psychosexual Evalua				
Community Service Hours Serve 48-hour periods starting		Megan's Law Regist Credit for any comp		define		
Comply with rules and regulations governing		—	cieu commuous			
General Rules DUI EMP		stance Abuse Unit	Mental Healt	h Unit		
Other: CASE FUNT CON:	ECUTIVE TO 1	12:30, 10	Contact	- Cuf		
VICTIM3						
	1-1-1764					
	4/12/20.24			<u> </u>	ERTIFIED A <b>TRU</b> I	E AND CORRE
The Defendant shall receive such credit forting	messayed as he/she is entitled by	the laws of the Comm	onwealth of Penns		ERITINED A TRUI	
Costs of prosecution are imposed on the (	neischfol as he/she/is entitled by	y/			COPY FROM T	
Costs of prosecution are imposed on the ( A)  ALL OUTSTANDING DEFENSE and/	mersely as he/she is entitled by Defendant () Delaware Count or COMMONWEALTH MOPTO	NS ARE WITHDRAY		ylvania. Huen	COPY FROM T	HE RECORD
Costs of prosecution are imposed on the (	mersely as he/she is entitled by Defendant () Delaware Count or COMMONWEALTH MOPTO	NS ARE WITHDRAY		Ylvania. THI	COPY FROM T S DAY OF FRY J. WALK, ESC	HE RECORD
Costs of prosecution are imposed on the ( ALL OUTSTANDING DEFENSE and DISMISS REMAINING CHARGES PULL APPEAL RIGHTS GIVEN	meisthy as he/she is entitled by Befendant (.1) Delaware Count or COMMONWEALTH MOPTO DRSUANT TO PLBA AGREEME	NS ARE WITHDRAY		Ylvania. THI	COPY FROM T	HE RECORD
Costs of prosecution are imposed on the ( A ALL OUTSTANDING DEFENSE and DISMISS REMAINING CHARGES PL	mersely as he/she is entitled by Defendant () Delaware Count or COMMONWEALTH MOPTO	NS ARE WITHDRAY		Ylvania. THI	COPY FROM T S DAY OF FRY J. WALK, ESC	HE RECORD

Attachment F

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Submitted by: Office of Disciplinary Counsel

Signature:

Name: Harold E. Ciampoli, Jr.

Attorney No. (if applicable): 51159